D
ata C
enter S
w
itch
AS7312-54XS Switch
25GbE Data Center Switch
Bare-Metal Hardware

AS7312-54XS Product Specifications
Ordering Information
EC-DS-0619-04
Base Model: AS7312-54XS 48-Port 25G SFP28 with 6 x 100G QSFP uplinks; ONIE software installer
Model Number  CPU Module PSU Airfl ow Region (power cord)
7312-54XS-O-AC-F-US Intel Atom® C2538 processor Dual AC PSUs Port-to-Power airflow N. America
7312-54XS-O-AC-B-US Intel Atom® C2538 processor Dual AC PSUs Power-to-Port airflow N. America
7312-54XS-O-AC-F-EU Intel Atom® C2538 processor Dual AC PSUs Port-to-Power airflow Europe
7312-54XS-O-AC-B-EU Intel Atom® C2538 processor Dual AC PSUs Power-to-Port airflow Europe
7312-54XS-O-AC-F-UK Intel Atom® C2538 processor Dual AC PSUs Port-to-Power airflow UK
7312-54XS-O-AC-B-UK Intel Atom® C2538 processor Dual AC PSUs Power-to-Port airflow UK
7312-54XS-O-AC-F-JP Intel Atom® C2538 processor Dual AC PSUs Port-to-Power airflow Japan
7312-54XS-O-AC-B-JP Intel Atom® C2538 processor Dual AC PSUs Power-to-Port airflow Japan
7312-54XS-O-48V-F Intel Atom® C2538 processor Dual 48 VDC PSUs port-to-power airflow
7312-54XS-O-48V-B Intel Atom® C2538 processor Dual 48 VDC PSUs power-to-port airflow
7312-54XS-O-12V-F Intel Atom® C2538 processor One 12 VDC power input port-to-power airflow
7312-54XS-O-12V-B Intel Atom® C2538 processor One 12 VDC power input power-to-port airflow
Warranty
 Please check www.edge-core.com for the warranty terms in your country.
For More Information
To find out more about Edgecore Networks Corporation products and solutions, visit www.edge-core.com.